Open Source Software included in FW v16.0.4

FileWave is a device management solution that uses a variety of open source libraries and software (OSS) to provide its features and
functionality. We believe in the importance of open source software and are committed to giving back to the community. By listing the
open source software we use, we hope to make it easier for others to learn about and use these technologies, and to comply with the
terms of the licenses for these software packages.

The software below is what is included in: FileWave Version 16.0.4

¥ Admin Console

abseil 20240722.1 license download
alertmanager 0.28.0 license download
angular 1.8.2 license download
apache_exporter 1.0.9 license download
apr 1.7.5 license download
apr-util 1.6.3 license download
aws-sdk-cpp 1.11.491 license download
boost 1.87_0 license download
bootstrap 3.3.4 license download
bzip2 1.0.8 license download
civetweb 1.16 license download
cpp_prometheus_client 1.3.0 license download
curl 8.9.1 license download
dotenv 20230516 license download
expat 2.6.4 license download
font-awesome 4.3.0 license download
googletest 1.15.2 license download
grafana 11.4.0 license download
grafana_piechart_panel 1.0.5 license download
httpd 2.4.63 license download
jemalloc 5.3.0 license download
jquery 3.6.0 license download
libarchive 3.7.7 license download
libical 3.0.18 license download
libxml2 2.13.5 license download
llvm 18.1.8 license download
lz4 1.10.0 license download
mdnsresponder 333.10 license download
mod_wsgi 5.0.2 license download
mod_xsendfile 0.12 license download
momentjs 2.30.1 license download
mtail 3.0.8 license download
nats 3.9.2 license download
nats-server 2111 license download
nats_exporter 0.16.0 license download

nginx 1.27.3 license download


https://kb.filewave.com/books/unreleased-filewave-versions/page/filewave-version-1604
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/abseil-cpp-20240722.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.28.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.9.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.5.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/aws-sdk-cpp-1.11.491.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_87_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.3.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.9.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.15.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-11.4.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.63.tar.bz2
https://github.com/jemalloc/jemalloc/blob/dev/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jemalloc-5.3.0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://github.com/libarchive/libarchive/blob/master/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libarchive-3.7.7.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.18.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.13.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/llvm-project-18.1.8.src.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lz4-1.10.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mDNSResponder-333.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.8-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.9.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.11.1-binary-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.16.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nginx-1.27.3.tar.gz

node_exporter

nsc
openldap

openssl

pcre2
postgres_exporter
postgresql-12
postgresql-17
prometheus
protobuf

pushprox

python
glementine
QR-Code-generator
qt

qt-solutions

redis
redis_exporter
scheduler_helper
sqlite
ui-bootstrap-tpls
xxHash

XZ

zlib

zstd

v Admin Web Console

@reduxjs/toolkit
@sinonjs/fake-timers
@types/qrcode.react
ag-grid-community
ag-grid-react

antd

axios

base64-js

chart.js
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css-minimizer-webpack-plugin
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draft-convert
draft-js

formik
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.8.2.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.10.2-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.9.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/pcre2_LICENCE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.44.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.17.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.22.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-17.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-3.1.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-29.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.13.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qlementine-e7d6810b.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/QR-Code-generator-1.8.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-everywhere-src-6.8.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-solutions-master.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.4.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.67.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3480000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xxHash-0.8.3.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.6.3.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.6.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/toolkit-1.9.7.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fake-timers-6.0.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qrcode.react-1.0.5.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ag-grid-community-27.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ag-grid-react-27.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/antd-3.26.7.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/axios-0.19.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/base64-js-1.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/chart.js-2.9.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/classnames-2.5.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/core-js-3.35.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/crypto-browserify-3.12.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/css-minimizer-webpack-plugin-5.0.1.tgz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MPL-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dompurify-3.1.0.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/draft-convert-2.1.13.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/draft-js-0.11.7.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/formik-2.2.9.tgz
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opentype.js
papaparse
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react
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react-colorful
react-dom
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react-redux
react-refetch
react-resizable
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react-router-dom
react-simple-code-editor
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regenerator-runtime
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yup
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1.0.1

6.2.0

16.14.0

2.6.0

5.6.1

16.14.0

11.7.1

7.2.2

2.03

1.8.0

534

534

0.11.3
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https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/history-4.10.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/html-react-parser-1.4.14.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/html2canvas-1.4.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/immer-9.0.21.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/immutable-4.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jspdf-2.5.1.tgz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/leaflet-1.9.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lodash-4.17.21.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-2.24.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-timezone-0.5.44.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.ws-1.19.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/opentype.js-1.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/papaparse-4.6.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prismjs-1.29.0.tgz
http://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qrcode.react-1.0.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/license/lgpl-3-0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qwebchannel-6.2.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-16.14.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-beforeunload-2.6.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-colorful-5.6.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-dom-16.14.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-dropzone-11.7.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-redux-7.2.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-refetch-2.0.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-resizable-1.8.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-router-5.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-router-dom-5.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-simple-code-editor-0.11.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-4.0.5.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-saga-1.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-thunk-2.4.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/regenerator-runtime-0.13.11.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/resize-observer-polyfill-1.5.1.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rxjs-6.6.7.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/simple-sha1-3.1.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/stream-browserify-3.0.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/styled-components-3.4.10.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/usehooks-ts-3.1.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/util-0.12.5.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/uuid-3.3.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xml-js-1.6.11.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xmlbuilder-15.1.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xmldom-0.6.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/yup-0.27.0.tgz
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/abseil-cpp-20240722.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.28.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.9.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.5.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/aws-sdk-cpp-1.11.491.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_87_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.3.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.9.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.15.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-11.4.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.63.tar.bz2
https://github.com/jemalloc/jemalloc/blob/dev/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jemalloc-5.3.0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://github.com/libarchive/libarchive/blob/master/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libarchive-3.7.7.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.18.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.13.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/llvm-project-18.1.8.src.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lz4-1.10.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mDNSResponder-333.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.8-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.9.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.11.1-binary-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.16.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nginx-1.27.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.8.2.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.10.2-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.9.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/pcre2_LICENCE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.44.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.17.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.22.tar.bz2

postgresql-17
prometheus
protobuf
pushprox

python
qlementine
QR-Code-generator
qt

qt-solutions

redis
redis_exporter
scheduler_helper
sqlite
ui-bootstrap-tpls
xxHash

Xz

zlib

zstd

17.4

3.1.0

29.3

0.1.5-fw

3.13.1

e7d6810b

1.8.0

6.8.1

master

7.4.2

1.67.0

0.1.2

3.48.0

0.12.1

0.8.3

1.3.1

1.5.6

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

v Desktop Client (macOS, linux, Windows) - macOS/Windows Kiosks

abseil

alertmanager

angular
apache_exporter

apr

apr-util

aws-sdk-cpp

boost

bootstrap

bzip2

civetweb
cpp_prometheus_client
curl

dotenv

expat

Flutter - accordion
Flutter - carousel_slider
Flutter - clock

Flutter - cupertino_icons
Flutter - dio

Flutter - equatable
Flutter - flutter

Flutter - flutter_gen

Flutter - flutter_local_notifications

20240722.1

0.28.0

1.8.2

1.11.491

1.87_0

1.0.8

5.4.0

2.0.5

3.24.0

5.6.0

17.2.2

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download


https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-17.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-3.1.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-29.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.13.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qlementine-e7d6810b.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/QR-Code-generator-1.8.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-everywhere-src-6.8.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-solutions-master.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.4.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.67.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3480000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xxHash-0.8.3.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.6.3.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.6.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/abseil-cpp-20240722.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.28.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.9.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.5.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/aws-sdk-cpp-1.11.491.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_87_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.3.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.9.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/accordion-2.6.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/carousel_slider-5.0.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/clock-1.1.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cupertino_icons-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dio-5.4.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/equatable-2.0.5.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter-3.24.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter_gen-5.6.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter_local_notifications-17.2.2.tar.gz

Flutter - flutter_svg

Flutter -

flutter_widget_from_html_core

Flutter - http
Flutter - intl

Flutter - logging

Flutter - logging_appenders

Flutter - managed_configurations

Flutter - multi_split_view

Flutter - package_info_plus

Flutter - path

Flutter - propertylistserialization

Flutter - provider
Flutter - shimmer

Flutter - system_tray

Flutter - transparent_image

Flutter - url_launcher
Flutter - win32

Flutter - win32_registry
Flutter - window_manager
Flutter - yaml
font-awesome
googletest

grafana
grafana_piechart_panel
httpd

jemalloc

jquery

libarchive

libical

libxml2

ltvm

z4

mdnsresponder
mod_wsgi
mod_xsendfile
momentjs

mtail

nats

nats-server
nats_exporter

nginx

node_exporter

nsc

openldap

2.0.10+1

0.15.1

1.2.2

0.19.0

1.2.0

1.3.1

1.0.1

2.4.0

8.0.2

1.9.0

1.4.0

6.1.2

3.0.0

2.0.3

2.0.1

6.3.1

5.5.4

114

0.3.9

3.1.2

4.3.0

1.15.2

11.4.0

3.0.18

2.13.5

18.1.8

1.10.0

333.10

2111

0.16.0

1.27.3

1.8.2

2.10.2

2.6.9

license

license

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

download

download

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download


https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter_svg-2.0.10%2B1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter_widget_from_html_core-0.15.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/http-1.2.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/intl-0.19.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/logging-1.2.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/logging_appenders-1.3.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/managed_configurations-1.0.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/multi_split_view-2.4.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/package_info_plus-8.0.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/path-1.9.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/propertylistserialization-1.4.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/provider-6.1.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/shimmer-3.0.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/system_tray-2.0.3.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/transparent_image-2.0.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/url_launcher-6.3.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/win32-5.5.4.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/win32_registry-1.1.4.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/window_manager-0.3.9.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/yaml-3.1.2.tar.gz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.15.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-11.4.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.63.tar.bz2
https://github.com/jemalloc/jemalloc/blob/dev/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jemalloc-5.3.0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://github.com/libarchive/libarchive/blob/master/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libarchive-3.7.7.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.18.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.13.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/llvm-project-18.1.8.src.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lz4-1.10.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mDNSResponder-333.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.8-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.9.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.11.1-binary-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.16.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nginx-1.27.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.8.2.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.10.2-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.9.tgz

openssl 3.4.1 license download

pcre2 10.44 license download
postgres_exporter 0.17.1 license download
postgresql-12 12.22 license download
postgresql-17 17.4 license download
prometheus 3.1.0 license download
protobuf 29.3 license download
pushprox 0.1.5-fw license download
python 3.13.1 license download
glementine e7d6810b license download
QR-Code-generator 1.8.0 license download
qt 6.8.1 license download
qt-solutions master license download
redis 7.4.2 license download
redis_exporter 1.67.0 license download
scheduler_helper 0.1.2 license download
sqlite 3.48.0 license download
ui-bootstrap-tpls 0.12.1 license download
xxHash 0.8.3 license download
Xz 5.6.3 license download
zlib 131 license download
zstd 1.5.6 license download

v Imaging Appliance (Debian)

apache2 2.4.62 license download
apache2-bin 2.4.62 license download
apache2-data 2.4.62 license download
apache2-utils 2.4.62 license download
autoconf 2.71 license download
automake 1.16.5 license download
bison 3.8.2 license download
build-essential 12.9 license download
ca-certificates 20230311 license download
devscripts 2.234 license download
dh-runit 2.15.2 license download
django 2.2.15 license download
django_absolute 0.3 license download
django_bootstrap3 14.2.0 license download
django_jquery 3.1.0 license download
djangorestframework 3.12.2 license download
dnspython 2.0.0 license download
dosfstools 4.2.1 license download
flex 2.6.4 license download

gee-12-multilib 12.2.0 license download


https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/pcre2_LICENCE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.44.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.17.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.22.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-17.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-3.1.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-29.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.13.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qlementine-e7d6810b.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/QR-Code-generator-1.8.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-everywhere-src-6.8.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-solutions-master.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.4.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.67.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3480000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xxHash-0.8.3.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.6.3.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.6.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache2_2.4.62-1_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache2-bin_2.4.62-1_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache2-data_2.4.62-1_deb12u1_all.deb
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache2-utils_2.4.62-1_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/autoconf_2.71-3_all.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/automake_1_3a1.16.5-1.3_all.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bison_2_3a3.8.2_dfsg-1_b1_amd64.deb
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/build-essential_12.9_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ca-certificates_20230311_all.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/devscripts_2.23.4_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/agpl-3.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dh-runit_2.15.2_all.deb
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Django-2.2.15.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/license/lgpl-3-0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django-absolute-0.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django-bootstrap3-14.2.0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django-jquery-3.1.0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/djangorestframework-3.12.2.tar.gz
http://www.dnspython.org/LICENSE
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dnspython-2.0.0.zip
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dosfstools_4.2-1_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flex_2.6.4-8.2_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gcc-12-multilib_12.2.0-14_amd64.deb

git

gnupg
help2man
IPy

jinja2

libapache2-mod-wsgi-py3

libbsd-dev
libdbus-1-dev
libdevmapper-dev
libefiboot-dev
libefivar-dev
libfuse-dev
libgmp-dev
libidn2-dev
liblua5.2-0
liblua5.2-dev

liblzma-dev

libnetfilter-conntrack-dev

libnftables-dev
libparted-dev
libsdl1.2-dev
libsglite3-0
libsqlite3-dev
libssl-dev
libssl3

libtool
lua-dbi-sqlite3
lua5.2

luarocks

m4

mock

mtools
netifaces
nettle-dev
network-manager
nfs-kernel-server
perl

python3
python3-pip
gemu-system
rpchind

rsync

rsyslog

sqlite3

2.39.5

2.2.40

1.49.3

1.0

3.1.0

49.4

0.11.7

1.14.10

23

37.6

37.6

299

2.3

233

524

524

541

1.0.9

1.0.6

3.5

1.2.15

3.40.1

3.40.1

3.0.14

3.0.14

2.4.7

0.7.2

5.2.4

3.8.0

1.4.19

4.0.2

4.0.33

0.10.5

3.8.1

1.42.4

2.6.2

5.36.0

3.11.2

23.0.1

7.2

1.2.6

3.2.7

8.2302.0

3.40.1

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download


https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/git_1_3a2.39.5_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gnupg_2.2.40-1.1_all.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/help2man_1.49.3_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/IPy-1.00.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Jinja2-3.1.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libapache2-mod-wsgi-py3_4.9.4-1_b2_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libbsd-dev_0.11.7-2_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libdbus-1-dev_1.14.10-1_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libdevmapper-dev_2_3a1.02.185-2_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libefiboot-dev_37-6_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libefivar-dev_37-6_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libfuse-dev_2.9.9-6_b1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libgmp-dev_2_3a6.2.1_dfsg1-1.1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libidn2-dev_2.3.3-1_b1_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/liblua5.2-0_5.2.4-3_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/liblua5.2-dev_5.2.4-3_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/liblzma-dev_5.4.1-1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libnetfilter-conntrack-dev_1.0.9-3_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libnftables-dev_1.0.6-2_deb12u2_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libparted-dev_3.5-3_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libsdl1.2-dev_1.2.15_dfsg2-8_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libsqlite3-0_3.40.1-2_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libsqlite3-dev_3.40.1-2_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libssl-dev_3.0.15-1_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libssl3_3.0.15-1_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libtool_2.4.7-7_all.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua-dbi-sqlite3_0.7.2-4_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua5.2_5.2.4-3_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/luarocks_3.8.0_dfsg1-1_all.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/m4_1.4.19-3_amd64.deb
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mock-4.0.2.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtools_4.0.33-1_really4.0.32-1_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/netifaces-0.10.9.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nettle-dev_3.8.1-2_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/network-manager_1.42.4-1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nfs-kernel-server_1_3a2.6.2-4_deb12u1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/perl_5.36.0-7_deb12u2_amd64.deb
https://docs.python.org/3.11/license.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/python3_3.11.2-1_b1_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/python3-pip_23.0.1_dfsg-1_all.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qemu-system_10_0p_07.2_dfsg-7_deb12u6_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rpcbind_1.2.6-6_b1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rsync_3.2.7-1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rsyslog_8.2302.0-1_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite3_3.40.1-2_deb12u1_amd64.deb

texinfo

tinys3

ufw

unzip
xfonts-unifont

XOrriso

v Imaging Kernel

acl

attr
autoconf
automake
bash
binutils
bison
Bitmath
btrfs-progs
busybox
bzip2
ccache
certifi
chardet
chntpw
cifs-utils
cmake
coreutils
cryptsetup
curl
dmidecode
dmraid
e2fsprogs
efibootmgr
efivar
ethtool
eudev
expat
fakeroot
fuse

gawk

gcc

gettext
gettext-tiny

glibc

6.8
0.1.12
0.36.2
6.0
1.3

1.5.4

23.2
2.5.2
2.72
1.16.5
5.2.37
2431
3.8.2
1.3.3.1
v6.10
1.37.0
1.0.8
4.10.2
2024.12.14
5.2.0
140201
7.1
3.31.5

9.5

8.12.1

3.6
1.0.0.rc16-3
1.47.2

18

5.3.1
13.3.0
0.22.4

0.3.2
glibc-2.41-5-

gch7f20653724029be89224ed3a3
5d627cc5b4163

license
license
license
license
license

license

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

download
download
download
download
download

download

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download


https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/texinfo_6.8-6_b1_amd64.deb
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tinys3-0.1.12.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ufw_0.36.2-1_all.deb
http://infozip.sourceforge.net/license.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/unzip_6.0-28_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xfonts-unifont_1_3a15.0.01-2_all.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xorriso_1.5.4-4_amd64.deb
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/acl-2.3.2.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/attr-2.5.2.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/autoconf-2.72.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/automake-1.16.5.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bash-5.2.37.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/binutils-2.43.1.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bison-3.8.2.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bitmath-1.3.3.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/btrfs-progs-v6.10.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/busybox-1.37.0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/bzip2-1.0.6.html#licenseText
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ccache-4.10.2.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MPL-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/certifi-2024.12.14.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/chardet-5.2.0.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/chntpw-source-140201.zip
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cifs-utils-7.1.tar.bz2
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cmake-3.31.5.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/coreutils-9.5.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cryptsetup-2.7.5.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.12.1.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dmidecode-3.6.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dmraid-1.0.0.rc16-3.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/e2fsprogs-1.47.2.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/efibootmgr-18.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/efivar-37-6.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ethtool-6.11.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/eudev-3.2.14.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.7.0.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fakeroot-1.30.1.orig.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fuse-2.9.9.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gawk-5.3.1.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gcc-13.3.0.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gettext-0.22.4.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gettext-tiny-0.3.2.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/glibc-2.41-5-gcb7f20653724029be89224ed3a35d627cc5b4163.tar.gz

gmp 6.3.0 license download

gperf 3.1 license download
gptfdisk 1.0.10 license download
grep 3.11 license download
grub2 2.12 license download
hdparm 9.65 license download
httplib2 0.22.0 license download
hwdata 0.392 license download
idna 3.6 license download
isl 0.26 license download
jansson 2.14 license download
json-c 0.18 license download
kbd 2.6.4 license download
kmod 33 license download
libaio 0.3.113 license download
libffi 3.4.6 license download
libgerypt 1.11.0 license download
libgpg-error 1.51 license download
libnfnetlink 1.0.2 license download
librsync 234 license download
libsigc++ 3.4.0 license download
libtirpc 1.3.6 license download
libtool 2.4.6 license download
libxml2 2.13.6 license download
linux 6.13.10 license download
Ishw d76afbaaf40e953243da921844cdd  |icense download
81853243
lua-basexx 0.4.1-1 license download
lua-binaryheap 0.4-1 license download
lua-bitop 1.0.2-1 license download
lua-compat53 0.12-1 license download
lua-cqueues 20200726 license download
lua-dbi 0.7.2-1 license download
lua-fifo 0.2 license download
lua-http 0.4 license download
lua-json 1.3.4-1 license download
lua-lpeg-patterns 0.5-0 license download
lua-luaossl 20220711 license download
lua-socket 3.1.0-1 license download
LVM2 2.03.27 license download
lzip 1.25 license download
lzo 2.10 license download
ma 1.4.19 license download
mdadm 4.3 license download

mesa-libGL 24.0.9 license download


https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gmp-6.3.0.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gperf-3.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/gptfdisk-1.0.10.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grep-3.11.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grub-2.12.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/hdparm-9.65.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httplib2-0.22.0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/hwdata-0.392.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/idna-3.6.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/isl-0.26.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jansson-2.14.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/json-c-0.18.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/kbd-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/kmod-33.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libaio-0.3.113.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libffi-3.4.6.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libgcrypt-1.11.0.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libgpg-error-1.51.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libnfnetlink-1.0.2.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/librsync-2.3.4.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libsigc%2B%2B-3.4.0.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libtirpc-1.3.6.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libtool-2.4.6.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.13.6.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/linux-6.13.10.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lshw-d76afbaaf40e953243da921844cddff8185324f3.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_basexx-0.4.1-1.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_binaryheap-0.4-1.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_bitop-1.0.2-1.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua-compat53-0.12-1.src.rock
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_cqueues-20200726.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_dbi-0.7.2-1.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_fifo-0.2.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_http-0.4.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_json-1.3.4-1.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_lpeg_patterns-0.5-0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_luaossl-20220711.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_socket-3.1.0-1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/LVM2-2.03.27.tgz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lzip-1.25.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lzo-2.10.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/m4-1.4.19.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mdadm-4.3.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mesa-libgl-24.0.9.tar.xz

mpc
mpfr
nasm
ncurses
nettle
newt
nfs-utils
ntfs-3g_ntfsprogs
openssh
openssl
partclone
parted
parted
patchelf
pciutils
pigz
pkgconf
popt
Python
readline
requests
rpchind
rsync
rsyslog
sdparm
sed
setuptools
slang
strace
syslinux
ucl
udpcast
upx
urllib3
util-linux
wget
xfsprogs
Xz

zlib-ng

v Server - MDM - Inventory - Dashboard - i0OS/Android Kiosks

abseil
alertmanager

angular

131
411
2.16.03
6.4

3101
0.52.23
282
2022.10.3
9.9p2
341
0.3.26

3.2

3.6

0.13
3.13.0

2.8

1.19
3.12.9
8.2
2323
1.2.7
3.4.1
8.2412.0
1.10

4.9

2.40.2
1.25.0

6.11.0

20240722.1
0.28.0

1.8.2

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

license
license

license

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download

download
download

download


https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mpc-1.3.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mpfr-4.1.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nasm-2.16.03.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ncurses-6.4.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nettle-3.10.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/newt-0.52.23.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nfs-utils-2.8.2.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ntfs-3g_ntfsprogs-2022.10.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssh-9.9p2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/partclone-0.3.26.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/parted-3.6.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/parted-3.6.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/patchelf-0.13.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pciutils-3.13.0.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html#licenseText
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pigz-2.8.tar.gz
http://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pkgconf-2.3.0.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/popt-1.19.tar.gz
https://docs.python.org/3/license.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.12.9.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/readline-8.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/requests-2.32.3.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rpcbind-1.2.7.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rsync-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rsyslog-8.2412.0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sdparm-1.10.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sed-4.9.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/setuptools-75.8.0.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/slang-2.3.3.tar.bz2
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/strace-6.13.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/syslinux-6.03.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ucl-1.03.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/udpcast-20230924.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/upx-4.2.1-src.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/urllib3-2.3.0.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/util-linux-2.40.2.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/wget-1.25.0.tar.lz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xfsprogs-6.11.0.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.6.4.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html#licenseText
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-ng-2.1.6.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/abseil-cpp-20240722.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.28.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip

apache_exporter
apr

apr-util
aws-sdk-cpp
boost

bootstrap

bzip2

civetweb

cpp_prometheus_client

curl

dotenv

expat
font-awesome
googletest

grafana

grafana_piechart_panel

httpd

jemalloc
jquery
libarchive
libical

libxml2

llvm

lz4
mdnsresponder
mod_wsgi
mod_xsendfile
momentjs
mtail

nats
nats-server
nats_exporter
nginx
node_exporter
nsc

openldap
openssl

pcre2
postgres_exporter
postgresql-12
postgresql-17
prometheus
protobuf

pushprox

1.0.9
1.7.5
1.6.3
1.11.491
1.87_0
3.34
1.0.8
1.16
1.3.0
8.9.1
20230516
2.6.4
4.3.0
1.15.2
11.4.0
1.0.5
2.4.63
5.3.0
3.6.0
3.7.7
3.0.18
2135
18.1.8
1.10.0
333.10
5.0.2
0.12
2.30.1
3.0.8
3.9.2
2111
0.16.0
1.27.3
1.8.2
2.10.2
2.6.9
341
10.44
0.17.1

12.22

29.3

0.1.5-fw

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download


https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.9.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.5.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/aws-sdk-cpp-1.11.491.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_87_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.3.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.9.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.15.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-11.4.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.63.tar.bz2
https://github.com/jemalloc/jemalloc/blob/dev/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jemalloc-5.3.0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://github.com/libarchive/libarchive/blob/master/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libarchive-3.7.7.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.18.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.13.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/llvm-project-18.1.8.src.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lz4-1.10.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mDNSResponder-333.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.8-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.9.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.11.1-binary-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.16.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nginx-1.27.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.8.2.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.10.2-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.9.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/pcre2_LICENCE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.44.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.17.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.22.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-17.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-3.1.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-29.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
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https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.13.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alembic-1.14.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/anyio-4.8.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_conf_parser-1.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/appnope-0.1.4-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/asgiref-3.8.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/asn1crypto-1.5.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/asttokens-3.0.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/attrs-24.3.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/backcall-0.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/beautifulsoup4-4.12.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/borgbackup-1.4.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/GPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/borgmatic-1.9.7-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cachecontrol-0.14.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cachetools-5.5.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MPL-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/certifi-2024.12.14-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cffi-1.17.1-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-2.1-only.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/chardet-5.2.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/charset_normalizer-3.4.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/colorama-0.4.6-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/concurrent_log_handler-0.9.25-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/coreapi-2.3.3-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/coreschema-0.0.4-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/coverage-7.6.10-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cryptography-44.0.0-cp39-abi3-macosx_10_9_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-2.1-only.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cvpickle-0.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/decorator-5.1.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/defusedxml-0.7.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Django-5.0.13-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_filter-24.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_joinfield-0.2.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_oauth_toolkit-3.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_prometheus-2.3.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_redis-5.4.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_user_sessions-2.0.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/djangorestframework-3.15.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/djangorestframework_csv-3.0.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/docopt-0.6.2-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/drf_yasg-1.21.8-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/executing-2.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/factory_boy-3.3.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Faker-35.0.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fakeredis-2.26.2-py3-none-any.whl

Python - firebase-admin
Python - flake8

Python - flit_core

Python - frozenlist

Python - google-api-core
Python - google-api-python-client
Python - google-auth

Python - google-auth-httplib2
Python - google-cloud-core
Python - google-cloud-firestore
Python - google-cloud-storage
Python - google-crc32¢

Python - google-resumable-media
Python - googleapis-common-protos
Python - greenlet

Python - grpcio

Python - grpcio-status

Python - h11

Python - h2

Python - hpack

Python - httpcore

Python - httplib2

Python - httpx

Python - huey

Python - humanfriendly

Python - hyperframe

Python - icalendar

Python - idna

Python - importlib_metadata
Python - inflection

Python - ipython

Python - ipython-genutils
Python - itypes

Python - jedi

Python - Jinja2

Python - jsonschema

Python - jsonschema-specifications
Python - jwcrypto

Python - ldap3

Python - lupa

Python - Ixml

Python - Mako

Python - MarkupSafe

Python - matplotlib-inline

6.6.0

7.11

3.10.1

1.5.0

2.24.0

2.159.0

2.38.0

0.2.0
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2.20.0

2.19.0

1.6.0

2.7.2

1.66.0

3.1.1

1.70.0
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0.14.0

4.1.0

4.1.0

1.0.7

0.22.0

0.28.1

2.5.2

10.0
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3.10
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0.5.1
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3.1.5

4.23.0

2024.10.1

1.5.6
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/firebase_admin-6.6.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flake8-7.1.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flit_core-3.10.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/frozenlist-1.5.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_api_core-2.24.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_api_python_client-2.159.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_auth-2.38.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_auth_httplib2-0.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_cloud_core-2.4.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_cloud_firestore-2.20.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_cloud_storage-2.19.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_crc32c-1.6.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_resumable_media-2.7.2-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googleapis_common_protos-1.66.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/greenlet-3.1.1-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grpcio-1.70.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_10_14_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grpcio_status-1.62.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/h11-0.14.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/h2-4.1.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/hpack-4.1.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpcore-1.0.7-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httplib2-0.22.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpx-0.28.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/huey-2.5.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/humanfriendly-10.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/hyperframe-6.1.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/icalendar-6.1.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/idna-3.10-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/importlib_metadata-8.6.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/inflection-0.5.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ipython-8.31.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ipython_genutils-0.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/itypes-1.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jedi-0.19.2-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jinja2-3.1.5-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jsonschema-4.23.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jsonschema_specifications-2024.10.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jwcrypto-1.5.6-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ldap3-2.9.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lupa-2.4-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lxml-5.3.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_10_13_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Mako-1.3.8-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/MarkupSafe-3.0.2-cp313-cp313-macosx_10_13_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/matplotlib_inline-0.1.7-py3-none-any.whl

Python - mccabe

Python - msgpack

Python - multidict

Python - mypy_extensions
Python - nats-py

Python - oauth2client
Python - oauthlib

Python - packaging
Python - parameterized
Python - parso

Python - pathspec

Python - pexpect

Python - pickleshare
Python - pillow

Python - pip

Python - platformdirs
Python - poetry-core
Python - portalocker
Python - progress

Python - prometheus_client
Python - prompt_toolkit
Python - propcache
Python - proto-plus
Python - protobuf

Python - psutil

Python - psycopg

Python - psycopg-binary
Python - ptyprocess
Python - pure_eval
Python - pyasnl

Python - pyasn1_modules
Python - pycodestyle
Python - pycparser
Python - pyflakes

Python - Pygments
Python - PyJWT

Python - pykwalify

Python - pyparsing
Python - python-dateutil
Python - python-dotenv
Python - python-memcached
Python - pytz

Python - pytz-deprecation-shim
Python - PyYAML

Python - RapidFuzz

0.7.0
1.1.0
6.1.0
1.1.0
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24.2
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11.0.0
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https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mccabe-0.7.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/msgpack-1.1.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_10_13_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/multidict-6.1.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_10_13_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats_py-2.9.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/oauth2client-4.1.3-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/oauthlib-3.2.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/packaging-24.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/parameterized-0.9.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/parso-0.8.4-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MPL-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/
https://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pexpect-4.9.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pickleshare-0.7.5-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT-CMU.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pillow-11.0.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/poetry_core-2.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/portalocker-3.1.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/progress-1.6-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus_client-0.21.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prompt_toolkit-3.0.50-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/propcache-0.2.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/proto_plus-1.25.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-5.29.3-cp38-abi3-macosx_10_9_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/psutil-6.1.1-cp36-abi3-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/psycopg-3.2.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/psycopg_binary-3.2.3-cp313-cp313-macosx_12_0_universal2.whl
https://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ptyprocess-0.7.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pure_eval-0.2.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pyasn1-0.6.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pyasn1_modules-0.4.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pycodestyle-2.12.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pycparser-2.22-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pyflakes-3.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pygments-2.19.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/PyJWT-2.10.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pykwalify-1.8.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pyparsing-3.2.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/python_dateutil-2.9.0.post0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/python_dotenv-1.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/python_memcached-1.62-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pytz-2024.2-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pytz_deprecation_shim-0.1.0.post0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/PyYAML-6.0.2-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rapidfuzz-3.11.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl

Python - redis

Python - referencing
Python - requests

Python - requests-oauthlib
Python - requests-toolbelt
Python - rfc3986

Python - rpds-py

Python - rsa

Python - ruamel.yaml
Python - sentry-sdk
Python - setuptools
Python - six

Python - sniffio

Python - sortedcontainers
Python - soupsieve
Python - SQLAlchemy
Python - sglparse

Python - stack-data
Python - supervisor
Python - tblib

Python - text-unidecode
Python - thefuzz

Python - tomli

Python - traitlets

Python - typing_extensions
Python - tzdata

Python - tzlocal

Python - unicodecsv

Python - unittest-xml-reporting

Python - uritemplate
Python - urllib3
Python - wcwidth
Python - Werkzeug
Python - xlrd
Python - yarl
Python - zipp
qlementine
QR-Code-generator
qt

qt-solutions

redis
redis_exporter
scheduler_helper

sqlite
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https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-5.2.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/referencing-0.36.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/requests-2.32.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/requests_oauthlib-2.0.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/requests_toolbelt-1.0.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rfc3986-2.0.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rpds_py-0.22.3-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rsa-4.9-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ruamel.yaml-0.18.10-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sentry_sdk-2.20.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/setuptools-75.8.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/six-1.17.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sniffio-1.3.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sortedcontainers-2.4.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/soupsieve-2.6-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/SQLAlchemy-2.0.37-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlparse-0.5.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/stack_data-0.6.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/supervisor_LICENSES.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/supervisor-4.2.5-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tblib-3.0.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/Artistic-1.0-Perl.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/text_unidecode-1.3-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/thefuzz-0.22.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tomli-2.2.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/traitlets-5.14.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/typing_extensions-4.12.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tzdata-2025.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tzlocal-5.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/unicodecsv-0.14.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/unittest_xml_reporting-3.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/uritemplate-4.1.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/urllib3-2.3.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/wcwidth-0.2.13-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/werkzeug-3.1.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xlrd-2.0.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/yarl-1.18.3-cp313-cp313-macosx_10_13_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zipp-3.21.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qlementine-e7d6810b.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/QR-Code-generator-1.8.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-everywhere-src-6.8.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-solutions-master.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.4.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.67.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3480000.tar.gz
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https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
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